



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.3937 OF 2026

RAJESH S/O. NANASAHEB GADHWALE

VERSUS

UNION GOVT. OF INDIA, MINISTRY OF DEFENCE, THR. DEFENCE
SECRETARY, NEW DELHI AND ANOTHER

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda
of Coram, Appearances, Court's
orders or directions and
Registrar's orders*

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. P.M. Pande, Advocate for Petitioner.
Mr. A.J. Gilda, Advocate for Respondents.

CORAM : PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.

DATED : 07th MAY 2026

1. Heard learned Advocate for the petitioner.
2. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 12th June 2026.
3. Advocate Mr. A.J. Gilda, appears on caveat and waives service of notice on behalf of both the respondents.
4. In the meantime, the petitioner is permitted to apply for joint measurement of the property in question.

(PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.)