

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION NO. 3937 OF 2026

RAJESH S/O. NANASAHEB GADHWALE
VS

UNION GOVT. OF INDIA, MINISTRY OF DEFENCE, THR. DEFENCE
SECRETARY, NEW DELHI AND ANR

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Ms. A.N. Kashikar a/w. Mr. P.M. Pande, Advocate for the Petitioner.
Ms. Mugdha Chandurkar h/f. Mr. A.J. Gilda, Advocate for the respondents.

CORAM : RAJ D. WAKODE, J.
DATE : 29th MAY, 2026.

1. At the request of Ms. Mugdha Chandurkar, learned counsel for the respondents, holding for Mr. A.J. Gilda, who is unavailable today, list the present writ petition on **02.06.2026**.

(RAJ. D. WAKODE, J.)