



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 3937 OF 2026

RAJESH S/O. NANASAHEB GADHWALE

Vs.

**UNION GOVT. OF INDIA, MINISTRY OF DEFENCE,
THR. DEFENCE SECRETARY, NEW DELHI AND ANR.**

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. P. M. Pande, Advocate for the Petitioner/s.

Mr. A. J. Gilda, Advocate for Respondent No.1 (through VC).

CORAM: PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.

DATED : 2nd JUNE, 2026

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner points out that during pendency of the instant petition, the respondents have continued with the construction activities on the petitioner's land.
2. Having regard to the contentions canvassed and on perusal of the documents, it is necessary to direct the parties to maintain status quo.
3. Hence, the parties are directed to maintain status quo as regards construction till next date.
4. List the petition for further consideration on 12th June 2026.

(PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.)