



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.3937/2026

Shri Rajesh S/o Nanasaheb Gadhware

...Versus...

Union Government of India, Ministry of Defence, Through Defence, Secretary,
New Delhi and another

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders or directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Ms S.V. Wadyalkar, Advocate h/f Mr. P.M. Pande, Advocate for petitioner
Mr. A.J. Gilda, Advocate for respondents

CORAM : ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 12/06/2026

1. At the request of learned Advocate for the respondents, list the matter on 03/07/2026.
2. Interim order to continue till the next date.

(ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.)